## Jorabat Shillong Expressway Limited

The IL&FS Financial Center, Plot C-22, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051 Tel.: +91 022-26533333, Facsimile: +91 022-26523979, E-mail: <u>itnl.projectbids@itnlindia.com</u>, Website: www.itnlindia.com CIN: U45203MH2010PLC204456

JSEL/ADM/NEW/2122/MM Work/02

December 31, 2021

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

Jorabat Shillong Expressway Limited intends to invite tender through Offline mode for Execution of "Execution of Major Maintenance Works by Milling of Existing Road and Strengthening with DBM & BC Layers at at Jorabat Shillong (Barapani) section of NH-40 from Km. 0.000 to Km 61.800 in the States of Assam and Meghalaya".

The Bidder may participate as per the given BOQ subject to qualification in eligibility criteria.

Bid document may be downloaded from the **website www.itnlindia.com** from *December 31, 2021 (12:00 Hrs) to January 10, 2022 (11:00 Hrs)*. Bid must be submitted *on or before January 10, 2022 (18:00 Hrs) to email id* <u>itnl.projectbids@itnlindia.com</u>, via soft copy mode and hard copy to be sent to JSEL or Mumbai office address as mentioned in Tender Document *on or before January 12, 2022 (18:00 Hrs)*.

All the particulars and amendments related to this NIT can be viewed on the above said website. Interested agencies/firms may submit their bids as per eligibility criteria stated in the tender document. *All the bids heavy in size can be submitted via link*.

Authorized Signatory Jorabat Shillong Expressway Limited